

PS&E JOB NO: 02B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006312 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1621
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2/97
 TURTLE ROCK ROAD
 LEFT TURN LANE
 02B001
 PROJECT : NHSTPHG-0002(805)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO.
 320 RIVERVIEW DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/ |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 13,399.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | 300.00 | 200.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1560.0000 | S.Y. | 6.0000 9,360.00 | 2.9500 4,602.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | 200.00 | 175.00 |
| GRADING | | | | |
| 5 | GRADING INCL. HAUL | L.S. | 46,800.00 | 33,900.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | |
| 6 | PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 12.0000 | L.F. | 70.0000 840.00 | 100.0000 1,200.00 |
| SURFACING | | | | |
| 7 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1700.0000 | TON | 11.0000 18,700.00 | 12.0000 20,400.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | |
| 8 | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1030.0000 | TON | 30.0000 30,900.00 | 45.0000 46,350.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | |
| 9 | SILT FENCE 1180.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 3,540.00 | 3.0000 3,540.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 02B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006312 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1621

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2/97
 TURTLE ROCK ROAD
 LEFT TURN LANE
 02B001

PROJECT : NHSTPHG-0002(805)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO.
 320 RIVERVIEW DR
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | |
| 10 | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL | | | |
| | | EST. | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | |
| 11 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 25.0000 | 20.0000 |
| | | | 600.00 | 480.00 |
| 12 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | |
| | 17.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 10.0000 |
| | | | 255.00 | 170.00 |
| 13 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 | 120.0000 |
| | | | 100.00 | 240.00 |
| 14 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | |
| | | L.S. | 1,155.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 15 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -1 | | | |
| | | L.S. | 22,900.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 16 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | |
| | | L.S. | 21,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | |
| 17 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | |
| | | EST. | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 18 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | |
| | | EST. | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| 19 | MINOR CHANGE | | | |
| | | CALC | -1.00 | -1.00 |

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/07/2002
TIME: 14:17

PS&E JOB NO: 02B001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006312 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1621
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2/97
 TURTLE ROCK ROAD
 LEFT TURN LANE
 02B001
PROJECT : NHSTPHG-0002(805)
COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2002
AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO.
320 RIVERVIEW DR
E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300
WENATCHEE WA 988071628
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|
|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|

OTHER ITEMS

| | | | | |
|----------------|-----------|------|---------------------|---------------------|
| 20 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$174,453.00</u> | <u>\$179,661.00</u> |